TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM431379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Temperatsure, LLC		06/14/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Temperatsure Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2705 Clemens Rd. Suite 103	
City:	Hatfield	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19440	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3801563	NORDIC ICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-545-5128

Email: Kirstin@jahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kirstin M. Jahn

Address Line 1: 1942 Broadway Suite 314 Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstin M. Jahn
SIGNATURE:	/kmj/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment to Temperatsure Holdings -signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is made effective as of June 14, 2017 by and between Temperatsure, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignor") and Temperatsure Holdings, LLC a corporation existing under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

In consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges and confirms that all of its right, title, and interest in and to the NORDIC ICE trademark U.S. Registration No. 3801563, including the goodwill of the business in connection with the trademark and the right to sue for past infringement of said mark.

Dated: June 14, 2017 TEMPERATSURE, LLC.

RECORDED: 06/15/2017

By: Robert Kahle

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Robert L Kahle

TEMPERATSURE HOLDINGS, LLC.

By: Robert Kahle

Robert L Kaple

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006084 FRAME: 0856